ﬁselary of $1800.00 per year, payable in equal monthly payments, effective February 1, 1948, ( L%L%éz\
?all voted aye.
g A motion was made by Commlssloner Wyatt, seconded by Commissioner Roland, that the salaﬁy .
;of Louise Davis be Increased from $120.00 per month to $140.00 per month effective February 1, I r
11948, 41l voted aye.
4 motion Was made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Wyatt, that an amountt
. ;

'of £61,99 be accepted as full taxes in the name of R. C. Boyd in Abstracts 850, 1240 and 400.

;All voted aye.

Attest: County Clerk County Judge
il

'THE STATE NF TEXAS : FERRITARY 9, 1948

| COUNTY OF JOHNSON :

BE IT REMEMRERED THAT AT A Regular Meetling of the Commissioners' Court of Johnson
j’Count;y, Texas, f31ld on the 9th day of February, 1948, the following members Were present:
'Yonorable H. G. Littlefair, County Judge; Commissioner «<yatt, Precinct #l; Commissioner Rvans;

Commissioner Precinct #2; Commissioner Maddox, Precinct #3; Comnlssioner Roland, Precinct #4,
il

‘and Louis R. lee, County Clerk. @&mong other things, they did the folloviing:

A motlon was made by Commlssioner Maddox, seconded by Commissioner Evans that all
Qproper and endorsed billls be allowed and ordered paid as submitted. All voted aye.
& A motion was made by Commissioner Maddox, seconded by Commlssioner ®Tvans that an

iamount of $250,00 be accepted as full payment of taxes for M, E. McCarley of Venus, for the
tNorth one-half of Lot 2 and the South one-half of Lot 3, in mlock 12. All voted sye. j
d i
? A motlon was made by Commisgsioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Roland that the |

I

ﬁJSAG taxes in the amount of $15.12 on the S. B. Moxon Fstate 1in Abstrget 97, B.B.R2., & C.RK.R, 1
- :

iCo. 15 acres, Abstract 743, H. C. Rea Survey, 14 acres; and Ahstract 747, James Rea Survey,
249 acres, be included In the purchase price pald on the tax sale of this property by Vern
%Madde. All voted aye.

ﬁ A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt, seconded by Commlssioner Evans that the
%iappointment of Ruth Martin and Blllle Marle Posey as deputles In the County Clerks office at
Ea salary of $1440.00 each, per jear, to bevpaid in equal monthly paynents effective Februsry 1,
I

?1948, be approved. All voted aye. 5
ﬁ A motion was made by Commissioner iiaddox, seconded by Commissioner Roland that the “i
{County Clerk, Louls ©. Iee, be directed by this court to pay Into County funds the amount of

E#lSO0.00 that 1s new on deposit in the County Clerks account in the Cleburne National Dank,
icleburne, Texas, and that the County Clerk ret;in #500.00 as a revolving fund for his office
itn be used to keep a sufficient amount of Federal Documentary Revenue Stamps on hand for sale :

fte the public as needed. The County Clerk to be held accountable to the Commissioners! Courté

' yror the $500,00 retained by him. The money involved in this transfer of funds represents an
t

]
ﬁaccumulation of money coliected by past county clerks, and not previously distributed over a

| :
Hperiod of years prior to January 1lst, 1947, and no¥ on deposit in "Iouls B. Lee, County Clerk" '

ﬂaccount in the Cleburne National Bank of Cleburne. Be 1t further stipulated by this order of

i

ﬂthe Court, that ILouis B. Lee not be held accountable further for the sum of $1300.00, thils day

Etransferred Into the various County funds as follows: Trial fees, %100.00; Fines $600.00;
igounty Clerk fees of office, $400.00; County Judge fees cf offlce, $100.00; County Attorney
Efees of office, $100.00, All voted aye. : 4 {
ﬂAttest: County Clerk County Judge ‘




